## Before the Environment Court At Christchurch

## I Mua I Te Kōti Taiao o Aotearoa Ki Ōtautahi

## **ENV CHC 2020 033**

**Under the** Resource Management Act 1991

In the matter of an appeal under clause 14 of Schedule 1

Between Friends of Nelson Haven and Tasman Bay Inc.

**Appellant** 

And Marlborough District Council

Respondent

Notice by Friends of Nelson Haven and Tasman Bay Inc. withdrawing its appeal against decisions on natural character and landscape provisions of the Marlborough Environment Plan

## Dated 4 August 2021

Ironside Law Ltd PO Box 55 Brightwater Nelson 7051 (03) 541 8777 Solicitor acting: Nicola

Solicitor acting: Nicole Ironside nironside@ironsidelaw.co.nz

Counsel instructed: JC Ironside 6 Moore Road Wakefield Nelson 7095 (03) 541 9227 julian@jcironside.nz To: the Registrar of the Environment Court at Christchurch

And to: the respondent and all parties to the appeal by Friends of Nelson Haven and Tasman Bay Inc. (the appellant) on the natural character (topic 3) and landscape (topic 4) provisions of the Marlborough Environment Plan

 This document notifies you that the appellant withdraws that part of its appeal in ENV CHC 2020 033 that is against decisions of the Marlborough District Council on the natural character (topic 3) and landscape (topic 4) provisions of the Marlborough Environment Plan in full.



JC Ironside

Counsel for Friends of Nelson Haven and Tasman Bay Inc.

4 August 2021